503476062 09/11/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3522687

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	i		
		Name	Execution Date	
JONATHAN S. TILL			03/28/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	REFOO	REFOCUS, LLC		
Street Address:	2840 H	2840 HERSHBERGER ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE A		
City:	ROAN	ROANOKE		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	24017	24017		
Property Typ Application Number:		4275511		
Application Number:		14275511		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number: (202		(202)371-2540	:)371-2540	
		o the e-mail address first; if that i d; if that is unsuccessful, it will b		
.		202-371-2600		
Email: mko		mkoper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com	pper@skgf.com, sliu@skgf.com	
•			RNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX PLLC	
		1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.	,	
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		3372.0010006	3372.0010006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		/ XIAOXIANG LIU /	/ XIAOXIANG LIU /	
SIGNATURE:		/ xiaoxiang liu #63566 /	/ xiaoxiang liu #63566 /	
DATE SIGNED:		09/11/2015	09/11/2015	
Fotal Attachments: 2				
ource=Till to Refocus# ource=Till to Refocus#				

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, I, Jonathan S. Till, assign and transfer to Refocus, LLC, a limited liability corporation, having an office at 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite A, Roanoke, Virginia 24017, U.S.A., (hereinafter "the Assignee") and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to **PRESBYOPIA TREATMENT BY LENS ALTERATION** as a nonprovisional patent application filed on January 18, 2002, United States Application Serial Number 10/050,879, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

I authorize the Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to the Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as the Assignee may designate.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No. 10/050,879 Attorney Docket No. 10551/317

I agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Date: 3/28/02	Jonathan S.TILL, MD
State of <u>Vivgini</u>	
Before me personally appeared s and acknowledged the foregoins day of, 200?	said $\{DN}$ $TI []$ g instrument to be his free act and deed this $_28$
	omnison upiso 1110004
	1/10/07

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/11/2015